
2026 Northwest Missouri State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (39), Opp (28)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Cabuyaban (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Carrasquero (3-3), Wells (2-2), Diamond (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Cabuyaban, Jeremiah .583 4-4 12 3 7 3 0 1 4 13 1.083 3 2 2 1 .706 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
7 Gall, Frank .286 4-4 14 3 4 0 0 1 5 7 .500 0 3 3 0 .389 1 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
5 Jimenez, Wilmer .273 4-4 11 5 3 1 1 1 6 9 .818 4 2 4 0 .529 0 0 0-0 4 8 0 1.000
18 Ventura, Jordi .267 4-4 15 1 4 1 0 0 1 5 .333 0 2 4 2 .353 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
19 Connors, John .250 4-4 12 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .250 5 0 5 0 .471 0 0 0-0 21 2 0 1.000
6 Brooks, Chester .143 4-4 14 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 3 0 10 0 .294 0 0 1-1 7 3 0 1.000
11 May, Leonardo .000 3-3 6 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 4 1 3 0 .455 0 0 0-0 2 5 1 .875
20 Good, Michael .500 1-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

10
Carrasquero,
Clement .400 2-2 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 4 .800 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 9 1 0 1.000

25 Griffith, Parker .200 2-2 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 0 4 3 0 .556 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
8 Wornson, Sam .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .286 1 0 0-0 3 0 1 .750
3 Dinkelman, Sam .000 2-2 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 1 1 .375 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
Totals .269 4-4 108 25 29 6 2 3 23 48 .444 24 14 39 4 .453 2 0 2-2 77 26 4 .963
Opponents .392 4-4 120 39 47 8 4 4 30 75 .625 15 4 20 0 .458 5 2 3-3 84 20 3 .972

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Whitt, Bronco 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 .167 1 1 0 0 1
14 Steggall, Brock 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.2 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 0
22 De Santiago, Diego 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Hilsabeck, Tyson 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
29 Johnson, Jase 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 .167 2 0 0 0 0
4 Wells, Landon 4.15 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 2 2 3 2 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
21 McIntyre, Dylan 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 .333 0 1 0 1 0
26 Fritts, Jayme 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
30 Williams, Noah 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0 0 0
27 Brasel, Logan 20.25 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 9 10 6 0 3 1 1 1 .600 1 1 0 2 1
33 Busby, Gage 22.50 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 7 5 3 2 2 0 0 .545 2 1 2 1 0
24 Haug, Ben 27.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 7 7 3 1 1 0 2 .462 1 0 0 0 0
23 Diamond, Micah 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 1 0
40 Ohler, Jack 40.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 3 3 0 0 0 2 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
31 Hammond, Graden 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 10.73 2-2 15 4 0 0 1 26.0 47 39 31 15 20 8 4 4 .392 8 4 3 5 2
Opponents 7.94 2-2 13 4 0 0 0 28.1 29 25 25 24 39 6 2 3 .269 5 14 1 2 0



2026 Northwest Missouri State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 2, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Connors, John 23 21 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Gall, Frank 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Griffith, Parker 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Jimenez, Wilmer 12 4 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Carrasquero, Clement 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
6 Brooks, Chester 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Dinkelman, Sam 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Good, Michael 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Whitt, Bronco 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Steggall, Brock 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Brasel, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Cabuyaban, Jeremiah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wells, Landon 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 May, Leonardo 8 2 5 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ventura, Jordi 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wornson, Sam 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 McIntyre, Dylan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 De Santiago, Diego 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Diamond, Micah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Haug, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Fritts, Jayme 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Hilsabeck, Tyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Johnson, Jase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Williams, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hammond, Graden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Busby, Gage 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Ohler, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 107 77 26 4 .963 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 107 84 20 3 .972 13 4 0 1.000 0 0


